Entry #: 574507 06/14/2022 09:37 AM RELEASE ROLL BACK TAX LIEN

Page: 1 of 1

FEE: \$0.00 BY: TOOELE COUNTY TREASURER

Jerry Houghton, Tooele County, Recorder

TREASURER'S CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE OF ROLLBACK TAX LIEN

(Farmland Assessment Act)

To Tooele County Recorder:
Pursuant to Section 59-2-506, Utah Code Ann. (1953, as amended), the undersigned
county treasurer does hereby certify that the rollback tax lien upon the following
described property has been fully satisfied:
RG Lakeview LLC
Owner(s) of Record
17-022-0-0001 R030052 Dist 48
Parcel Number (s)
Legal
LOT 1, MILLER MOTORSPORTS BUSINESS PARK PUD NO. 1, A SUBDIVISION
OF TOOELE COUNTY. OUT OF 3-38-10 FOR 2010 YEAR.
Rollback Tax Lien(s) recorded in Book(s), Page(s) as Entry No(s) 571786
in the office of the Tooele County Recorder.
y
Total Rollback taxes paid: \$ 944.50
Total number of acres released: .50
<u>io</u>
Mere Jaccelle
Tooele County Treasurer
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 14 DAY OF hime, 20 22
My Commission Expires 7-17-3699 Notary Public
•

TERESA YOUNG Notary Public, State of Utah Commission # 701370 My Commission Expires On July 17, 2022